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November 2025
	Incident
	Whitefield / Nelson town centre
	Bradley
	Marsden


	Southfield


	Cloverhill


	Walverden 


	Brierfield & Reedley
	TOTAL

	Burglary - Residential
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	6

	Burglary – Non Dwelling
	2
	5
	1
	0
	0
	3
	1
	12

	Vehicle crime
	2
	1
	0
	2
	1
	2
	6
	14

	Hate Crime
	0
	2
	0
	1
	0
	1
	3
	7

	Assaults
	20
	23
	12
	28
	6
	6
	20
	115

	Theft
	9
	14
	2
	3
	8
	2
	7
	45

	Criminal Damage
	6
	3
	1
	6
	4
	4
	3
	27

	All Crime
	48
	78
	28
	59
	25
	25
	58
	321

	Anti-Social Behaviour 
	14
	22
	8
	20
	11
	6
	22
	103


                                                           December 2025

	Incident
	Whitefield / Nelson town centre
	Bradley
	Marsden


	Southfield


	Cloverhill


	Walverden 


	Brierfield & Reedley
	TOTAL

	Burglary - Residential
	0
	1
	0
	4
	1
	0
	2
	8

	Burglary – Non Dwelling
	1
	1
	0
	0
	3
	0
	0
	6

	Vehicle crime
	2
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	3
	6

	Hate Crime
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	3

	Assaults
	12
	21
	5
	18
	13
	9
	24
	102

	Theft
	9
	13
	1
	3
	6
	3
	9
	44

	Criminal Damage
	6
	7
	5
	6
	6
	3
	7
	40

	All Crime
	39
	66
	13
	52
	45
	26
	64
	305

	Anti-Social Behaviour 
	12
	20
	3
	14
	13
	10
	27
	99
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